Name Rank/Rate Military Service
BIRD, LEONARD ADRIAN 1stLt MARINE CORPS
HESS, GENE KARL SSgt AIR FORCE

POTTS, LARRY FLETCHER o2 MARINE CORPS
WILLING, EDWARD ARLO GySgt MARINE CORPS

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for DELAWARE

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

2028960

013451670

110128

2347019

Unit

VMFA 115 MAG 13 1ST MAW

51 FLD MAINT SQ

Sub Unit 1, 1st ANGLICO

D BAT 2BN 13 MAR 1 MAR DIV

Date of Loss

7/13/1968

6/17/1966

4/711972

7/21/1968

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:00 PM

Total Individuals

Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

DECLARED DEAD

DECLARED DEAD

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam



