

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Vietnam (PMSEA)

Report for DELAWARE

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

4

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
BIRD, LEONARD ADRIAN	1stLt	MARINE CORPS	2028960	VMFA 115 MAG 13 1ST MAW	7/13/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
HESS, GENE KARL	SSgt	AIR FORCE	013451670	51 FLD MAINT SQ	6/17/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
POTTS, LARRY FLETCHER	O2	MARINE CORPS	110128	Sub Unit 1, 1st ANGLICO	4/7/1972	DECLARED DEAD	South Vietnam
WILLING, EDWARD ARLO	GySgt	MARINE CORPS	2347019	D BAT 2BN 13 MAR 1 MAR DIV	7/21/1968	DECLARED DEAD	South Vietnam

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:00 PM